3	
1	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
2	Administrative Order
3	No. 8 of 2023
4	In Re: Vacating Prior Administrative Orders
5	ORDER OF COURT
6	AND NOW, this 15th day of May, 2023, it appearing the following Administrative Orders have
7	expired, been incorporated into local rules, are no longer applicable or are otherwise no longer
8	necessary, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that they are vacated, effective immediately:
9	Administrative Order 13 of 1996 (Courthouse Security)
10	Administrative Order 7 of 2005 (Central Booking Center Bail Collection Procedure)
11	Administrative Order 6 of 2015 (Civil Proceedings and Use of Video Conferencing Equipment)
12	Administrative Order 9 of 2015 (Sexting Diversionary Program)
13	Administrative Order 12 of 2017 (Court's Hiring Team Protocol)
14	Administrative Order 10 of 2020 (Orphans' Court Fee Schedule)
15	Administrative Order 11 of 2010 (Local Policy Board)
16	Administrative Order 16 of 2022 (Adams County Rule of Judicial Administration 160)
17	Administrative Order 19 of 2022 (Adams County Rule of Judicial Administration 4008)
18	Administrative Order 20 of 2022 (Adams County Rules of Civil Procedure)
19	Administrative Order 26 of 2009 is vacated as being duplicative of existing language in
20	Pennsylvania Rule of Criminal Procedure 703.
21	In addition, the following Orders related to the COVID-19 pandemic are vacated due to the federal
22	Public Health Emergency having expired as of May 11, 2023, and the Courts having resume normal
23	operations:
24	Administrative Order 4 of 2020
25	Supervisory Order 29A of 2020

1

1	Supervisory Order 46 of 2022
2	Supervisory Order 47 of 2022
3	It is noted that vacating Supervisory Order 47 of 2022 does not affect the ability of work
4	release programming to operate from the main building of the Adams County Adult Correctional
5	Complex, as all supervision responsibilities of the "Work Release Building" have been returned to the
6	Adams County Prison Board per Administrative Order 6 of 2023.
7	BY THE COURT,
8	
9	MICHAEL A. GEORGE
10	President Judge
11	
12	df
13	Board of Judges/Executive Assistants to the Board of Judges Magisterial District Judges
14	 Court Administration Clerk of Courts/Clerk of Orphans' Court Prothonotary District Attorney Public Defender Gale Kendall, Chief, Department of Probation Services Kelly Carothers, Executive Director, Domestic Relations Section Neil Burkholder, Executive Director, Department of Operational Services Katy Hileman, Warden, Adams County Adult Correctional Complex Mark Masemer, Director, Security Adams County Commissioners Adams County Controller Adams County Law Library Adams County Bar Association
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	